Kathleen A Skinner

(D. 10/00)	TION FORM COVER SHEET  DEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     REXEL DEVELOPPEMENT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:GARDINER GROUPE EUROPE  Internal  Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Part Corporation-State  ✓ Other France Societe a Responsabilite Limitee  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 31 Rue de Lisbonne  City: Paris, FRANCE State: Zip: 75008  Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change	of Name
Execution Date: 11/24/2003	representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen A. Skinner</li> </ol>	registrations involved:
Internal Address: BEESON SKINNER BEVERL	
	Enclosed
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Kaiser Plaza, Suite 2360	8. Deposit account number:
City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94612	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Kathleen A. Skinner  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0611** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, REXEL DEVELOPPEMENT, located at 25 rue de Clichy - 75009 Paris - FRANCE

(hereinafter called "Registrant") is the owner of the following Trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark GARDINER nº 2522092 of December 25, 2001

WHEREAS, **GARDINER GROUPE EUROPE**, French Company, located at 31 rue de Lisbonne – 75008 Paris - FRANCE

(hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the U.S. registration

Mark GARDINER nº 2522092 of December 25, 2001

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Registrant does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration.

By REXEL DEVELOPPEMENT

Name; MR Jean - Dominger Perret

Title: Germy

Date: 24/M/93

Witnessed:

Name; TF GAZIELIT

RECORDED: 01/28/2004

Date;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0612